Series 75 Electric Actuator
Specifically designed for rotary valve applications,
on/off and modulating
PB 730M-29
AN ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY
McCANNA Actuation Systems
Backed by McCANNA’s
exclusive 2-year warranty

© 2003 Flowserve Corporation, Irving, Texas, USA. Flowserve and Worcester Controls are registered trademarks of Flowserve Corporation. PB 730M-29  7/03  Printed in USA
How To Order
Note: All duty cycles
are at 70°F ambient
temperature. At
elevated temperatures
duty cycle has to be
derated. Consult
Worcester Controls
10
12
15*
20
22
23*
25
30
Blank - No
variation
V49 -
Anodized
and painted
cover and
base
V53 -
Condensati
on Drain
V65 - CE
Marking
Declaration
of Con-
formity for
Electric
Actuator
European
Orders
CLC
Blank - Counter-
clockwise (open)
and clockwise
(closed)
C - Clockwise
(closed)
O - Counter-
clockwise (open)
I75
I-75 Input
Voltage Signal:
5V - 5 VDC
XV - 10 VDC
XX - 24 VDC
15 - 120 VAC
120A - 120 VAC -
60Hz†
240A - 240 VAC
60 Hz†
12D - 12 VDC
24D - 24 VDC
Blank - No additional
switches
M1 - One additional
switch
M2 - Two additional
switches
D2 - 180° operation
for 180° directional
valves
D3 - Center off
for 180° operation
Blank - General